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Silenziatore rettangolare                    TUNE-S

  l indab |  si lenziatori   

Descrizione
TUNE-A è l’elemento base nel sileziatore della serie 
TUNE-S.  TUNE-A è provvisto di telaio in lamiera di 
acciaio zincato e materiale di assorbimento in lana di 
roccia con superficie in velovetro.
TUNE-A è disponibile con base 100 e 200 mm. TUNE-A 
può essere fornito anche in altre lunghezze rispetto a 
quelle indicate nelle tabelle della pagina successiva. 
Per materiali e dimensioni speciali, contattare l’ufficio 
commerciale Lindab.

Lunghezze standard (l):  500, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500 
mm. (mostrate nelle tabella della pagina seguente)

Altezze standard (b) : 300, 600, 900, 1200 mm.

Tools per il dimensionamento
Il dimensionamento del silenziatore è il giusto equilibrio 
tra i numeri di setti (n) e la pressione dell’aria presente 
nel canale. Più setti vuol dire un’attenuazione maggio-
re, ma anche una maggiore pressione nel condotto. Una 
pressione maggiore comporterà un consumo maggiore 
di energia. Per trovare il numero di setti consultare le se-
parate istruzioni di montaggio. Per selezionare il silen-
ziatore, si utilizza anche il programma DIMsilencer che 
permette di ottimizzare la distanza tra i setti, la lunghez-
za e l’altezza del silenziatore. Per maggiori informazioni 
consultare l’ufficio tecnico.

Esempio di ordinazione
TUNE-A aaa bbbb cccc

Prodotto
TUNE-A

Base setto (B) in mm
100 o 200 mm

Altezzo setto (S) in mm
Min.-Max. 300-1200 mm (singolo TUNE-A*)

Lunghezza (lnom) in mm
Min.-Max. 500-2500 mm

Dimensioni TUNE-A

Esempio: TUNE-A - 200 - 900 - 1500

*La max. altezza del setto può essere aumentata assem-
blando due setti uno sopra l’altro .

La lunghezza del setto dovrebbe essere 50 mm più corta della 
lunghezza del canale.

Grazie alla forma simmetrica del setto TUNE-A, non sono nec-
essarie particolari indicazioni nell’installazione del setto.

Setti per silenziatori rettangolare       TUNE-A

b* = l’altezza prodotta del setto è b-5 mm, per adattamento al  
        canale

B=100
2x50 mm materiale di assorbimento con superficie in velovetro 
nero all’esterno dell’isolamento visibile del setto.

B=200
1x80 e 2x60 mm materiale di assorbimento con superficie in 
velovetro nero all’esterno dell’isolamento visibile del setto.

TUNE-A a canale
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Silencer splitter TUNE-A

l indab | acoustic solutions

Description
TUNE-A is the basic element in the TUNE silencer series.
TUNE-A is manufactured with a frame of galvanized sheet
and stone wool absorption material covered with glass
fleece surface.
The TUNE-A is available in width 100 and 200 mm. The
TUNE-A is also available in other lengths than shown in the
tables.
Special materials and sizes, please contact to Lindab sales.

Standard lengths (l) : 500, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500 mm.
(Shown in tables on next page)

Standard heights (b) : 300, 600, 900, 1200 mm.

Tools for dimensioning and planing
NOTE that dimensioning your silencer is a delicate balance
between numbers of splitters (n) and air pressure in duct.
More splitters give a higher attenuation, but also a higher
pressure in duct. A higher pressure will result in a higher
energy consumption to make system run.

See how to find the numbers of splitters (n) in duct and how
to calculate (S) from a given (a) in the seperate AeroDim
SLRA-SLRS installation instruction.

You can also choose to use Lindabs IT-program DIM-
silencer software where splitter distance (S), width (B) and
height (b) can be optimized for best preformance. 
Consult your local Lindab dealer for further information.

Dimensions TUNE-A

b* = Manufactured height of splitter is b-5 mm, to fit into duct.

B=100
2x50 mm absorption material covered with black glass
fleece surface on outside of visible splitter insulation.

B=200
1x80 and 2x60 mm absorption material covered with black
glass fleece surface on outside of visible splitter insulation.

TUNE-A in duct

Length of splitter should be 50 mm shorter than length of
duct.

Due to the symmetrical construction of the TUNE-A, no spe-
cial concerns are needed when installing the splitter. Even
the airflow direction can later be changed without having to
turn the splitter around.
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Order code
Product TUNE-A aaa bbbb cccc
TUNE-A

Splitter width (B) in mm
100 or 200 mm

Height (b)  mm
Min. – Max. 300 – 1200 mm (Single TUNE-A splitters*)

Length  (lnom) mm
MIn. - Max. 500 - 2500 mm

Example: TUNE-A - 200 - 900 - 1500

* The max. hight of the splitter can be increased by building
two splitters on top of each other.

Silencer splitter TUNE-A
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Silencer splitter TUNE-A

l indab | acoustic solutions

Description
TUNE-A is the basic element in the TUNE silencer series.
TUNE-A is manufactured with a frame of galvanized sheet
and stone wool absorption material covered with glass
fleece surface.
The TUNE-A is available in width 100 and 200 mm. The
TUNE-A is also available in other lengths than shown in the
tables.
Special materials and sizes, please contact to Lindab sales.

Standard lengths (l) : 500, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500 mm.
(Shown in tables on next page)

Standard heights (b) : 300, 600, 900, 1200 mm.

Tools for dimensioning and planing
NOTE that dimensioning your silencer is a delicate balance
between numbers of splitters (n) and air pressure in duct.
More splitters give a higher attenuation, but also a higher
pressure in duct. A higher pressure will result in a higher
energy consumption to make system run.

See how to find the numbers of splitters (n) in duct and how
to calculate (S) from a given (a) in the seperate AeroDim
SLRA-SLRS installation instruction.

You can also choose to use Lindabs IT-program DIM-
silencer software where splitter distance (S), width (B) and
height (b) can be optimized for best preformance. 
Consult your local Lindab dealer for further information.

Dimensions TUNE-A

b* = Manufactured height of splitter is b-5 mm, to fit into duct.

B=100
2x50 mm absorption material covered with black glass
fleece surface on outside of visible splitter insulation.

B=200
1x80 and 2x60 mm absorption material covered with black
glass fleece surface on outside of visible splitter insulation.

TUNE-A in duct

Length of splitter should be 50 mm shorter than length of
duct.

Due to the symmetrical construction of the TUNE-A, no spe-
cial concerns are needed when installing the splitter. Even
the airflow direction can later be changed without having to
turn the splitter around.
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Order code
Product TUNE-A aaa bbbb cccc
TUNE-A

Splitter width (B) in mm
100 or 200 mm

Height (b)  mm
Min. – Max. 300 – 1200 mm (Single TUNE-A splitters*)

Length  (lnom) mm
MIn. - Max. 500 - 2500 mm

Example: TUNE-A - 200 - 900 - 1500

* The max. hight of the splitter can be increased by building
two splitters on top of each other.

Silencer splitter TUNE-A
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Silencer splitter TUNE-A

l indab | acoustic solutions

Description
TUNE-A is the basic element in the TUNE silencer series.
TUNE-A is manufactured with a frame of galvanized sheet
and stone wool absorption material covered with glass
fleece surface.
The TUNE-A is available in width 100 and 200 mm. The
TUNE-A is also available in other lengths than shown in the
tables.
Special materials and sizes, please contact to Lindab sales.

Standard lengths (l) : 500, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500 mm.
(Shown in tables on next page)

Standard heights (b) : 300, 600, 900, 1200 mm.

Tools for dimensioning and planing
NOTE that dimensioning your silencer is a delicate balance
between numbers of splitters (n) and air pressure in duct.
More splitters give a higher attenuation, but also a higher
pressure in duct. A higher pressure will result in a higher
energy consumption to make system run.

See how to find the numbers of splitters (n) in duct and how
to calculate (S) from a given (a) in the seperate AeroDim
SLRA-SLRS installation instruction.

You can also choose to use Lindabs IT-program DIM-
silencer software where splitter distance (S), width (B) and
height (b) can be optimized for best preformance. 
Consult your local Lindab dealer for further information.

Dimensions TUNE-A

b* = Manufactured height of splitter is b-5 mm, to fit into duct.

B=100
2x50 mm absorption material covered with black glass
fleece surface on outside of visible splitter insulation.

B=200
1x80 and 2x60 mm absorption material covered with black
glass fleece surface on outside of visible splitter insulation.

TUNE-A in duct

Length of splitter should be 50 mm shorter than length of
duct.

Due to the symmetrical construction of the TUNE-A, no spe-
cial concerns are needed when installing the splitter. Even
the airflow direction can later be changed without having to
turn the splitter around.
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Order code
Product TUNE-A aaa bbbb cccc
TUNE-A

Splitter width (B) in mm
100 or 200 mm

Height (b)  mm
Min. – Max. 300 – 1200 mm (Single TUNE-A splitters*)

Length  (lnom) mm
MIn. - Max. 500 - 2500 mm

Example: TUNE-A - 200 - 900 - 1500

* The max. hight of the splitter can be increased by building
two splitters on top of each other.

Silencer splitter TUNE-A
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Silencer splitter TUNE-A

l indab | acoustic solutions

Description
TUNE-A is the basic element in the TUNE silencer series.
TUNE-A is manufactured with a frame of galvanized sheet
and stone wool absorption material covered with glass
fleece surface.
The TUNE-A is available in width 100 and 200 mm. The
TUNE-A is also available in other lengths than shown in the
tables.
Special materials and sizes, please contact to Lindab sales.

Standard lengths (l) : 500, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500 mm.
(Shown in tables on next page)

Standard heights (b) : 300, 600, 900, 1200 mm.

Tools for dimensioning and planing
NOTE that dimensioning your silencer is a delicate balance
between numbers of splitters (n) and air pressure in duct.
More splitters give a higher attenuation, but also a higher
pressure in duct. A higher pressure will result in a higher
energy consumption to make system run.

See how to find the numbers of splitters (n) in duct and how
to calculate (S) from a given (a) in the seperate AeroDim
SLRA-SLRS installation instruction.

You can also choose to use Lindabs IT-program DIM-
silencer software where splitter distance (S), width (B) and
height (b) can be optimized for best preformance. 
Consult your local Lindab dealer for further information.

Dimensions TUNE-A

b* = Manufactured height of splitter is b-5 mm, to fit into duct.

B=100
2x50 mm absorption material covered with black glass
fleece surface on outside of visible splitter insulation.

B=200
1x80 and 2x60 mm absorption material covered with black
glass fleece surface on outside of visible splitter insulation.

TUNE-A in duct

Length of splitter should be 50 mm shorter than length of
duct.

Due to the symmetrical construction of the TUNE-A, no spe-
cial concerns are needed when installing the splitter. Even
the airflow direction can later be changed without having to
turn the splitter around.
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Order code
Product TUNE-A aaa bbbb cccc
TUNE-A

Splitter width (B) in mm
100 or 200 mm

Height (b)  mm
Min. – Max. 300 – 1200 mm (Single TUNE-A splitters*)

Length  (lnom) mm
MIn. - Max. 500 - 2500 mm

Example: TUNE-A - 200 - 900 - 1500

* The max. hight of the splitter can be increased by building
two splitters on top of each other.
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Silencer splitter TUNE-A

l indab | acoustic solutions

Description
TUNE-A is the basic element in the TUNE silencer series.
TUNE-A is manufactured with a frame of galvanized sheet
and stone wool absorption material covered with glass
fleece surface.
The TUNE-A is available in width 100 and 200 mm. The
TUNE-A is also available in other lengths than shown in the
tables.
Special materials and sizes, please contact to Lindab sales.

Standard lengths (l) : 500, 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500 mm.
(Shown in tables on next page)

Standard heights (b) : 300, 600, 900, 1200 mm.

Tools for dimensioning and planing
NOTE that dimensioning your silencer is a delicate balance
between numbers of splitters (n) and air pressure in duct.
More splitters give a higher attenuation, but also a higher
pressure in duct. A higher pressure will result in a higher
energy consumption to make system run.

See how to find the numbers of splitters (n) in duct and how
to calculate (S) from a given (a) in the seperate AeroDim
SLRA-SLRS installation instruction.

You can also choose to use Lindabs IT-program DIM-
silencer software where splitter distance (S), width (B) and
height (b) can be optimized for best preformance. 
Consult your local Lindab dealer for further information.

Dimensions TUNE-A

b* = Manufactured height of splitter is b-5 mm, to fit into duct.

B=100
2x50 mm absorption material covered with black glass
fleece surface on outside of visible splitter insulation.

B=200
1x80 and 2x60 mm absorption material covered with black
glass fleece surface on outside of visible splitter insulation.

TUNE-A in duct

Length of splitter should be 50 mm shorter than length of
duct.

Due to the symmetrical construction of the TUNE-A, no spe-
cial concerns are needed when installing the splitter. Even
the airflow direction can later be changed without having to
turn the splitter around.
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Order code
Product TUNE-A aaa bbbb cccc
TUNE-A

Splitter width (B) in mm
100 or 200 mm

Height (b)  mm
Min. – Max. 300 – 1200 mm (Single TUNE-A splitters*)

Length  (lnom) mm
MIn. - Max. 500 - 2500 mm

Example: TUNE-A - 200 - 900 - 1500

* The max. hight of the splitter can be increased by building
two splitters on top of each other.

Silencer splitter TUNE-A
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Silenziatore rettangolare                    TUNE-S
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Setti per silenziatori rettangolare       TUNE-A

NB. La massima attenuazione specificata nelle tabelle 
sopra è di 50 dB.

La perdita di carico Δp in Pa può essere calcolata dal 
valore di pressione ζ: Δp = 0,6 x v2 x ζ, dove v è la veloci-
tà sulla superficie del silenziatore.

Dati tecnici
Setto TUNE-A

mm

Attenuazione [dB] per frequenza centrale [Hz]

63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k ζ

500 3 4 7 14 25 27 21 16 4,3

1000 6 6 13 23 44 48 32 22 5,4

1500 8 8 19 31 50 50 43 29 6,5

2000 10 11 25 40 50 50 54 35 7,6

2500 12 13 32 48 50 50 50 41 8,7

B  100
Distanza setto S = 60 mm

Distanza setto S = 100 mm

mm

Attenuazione [dB] per frequenza centrale [Hz]

63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k ζ

500 2 2 5 11 20 17 13 10 1,6

1000 3 4 9 18 34 30 19 13 2,1

1500 4 5 13 24 49 43 26 17 2,5

2000 5 6 17 31 50 50 32 21 2,9

2500 7 8 22 37 50 50 39 25 3,3

Distanza setto S = 140 mm

mm

Attenuazione [dB] per frequenza centrale [Hz]

63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k ζ

500 1 2 4 10 17 12 9 7 0,9

1000 2 3 7 15 29 22 14 10 1,1

1500 3 4 10 21 41 32 18 12 1,3

2000 4 5 14 26 50 41 23 15 1,5

2500 4 6 17 32 50 50 28 18 1,7

mm

Attenuazione [dB] per frequenza centrale [Hz]

63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k ζ

500 4 6 12 24 36 38 28 18 17,5

1000 6 12 20 42 50 50 44 24 20,3

1500 9 17 27 50 50 50 50 31 23,2

2000 12 22 34 50 50 50 50 37 26,1

2500 15 27 41 50 50 50 50 44 29,0

Distanza setto S = 60 mm

Distanza setto S = 100 mm

mm

Attenuazione [dB] per frequenza centrale [Hz]

63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k ζ

500 3 5 10 19 24 20 15 11 5,7

1000 5 8 15 33 44 36 23 15 6,6

1500 7 12 21 46 50 50 32 19 7,5

2000 9 16 27 50 50 50 40 23 8,5

2500 11 20 33 50 50 50 49 27 9,4

Distanza setto S = 140 mm

mm

Attenuazione [dB] per frequenza centrale [Hz]

63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k ζ

500 2 4 8 16 18 14 10 8 2,7

1000 4 7 13 28 33 24 15 11 3,2

1500 6 10 18 39 49 35 21 14 3,6

2000 8 13 23 50 50 46 26 17 4,0

2500 9 16 28 50 50 50 32 20 4,5

Valore di
pressione

lnom

Valore di
pressione

lnom

Valore di
pressione

lnom

Valore di
pressione

lnom

Valore di
pressione

lnom

Valore di
pressione
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